Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, February 16, 2019

Judge:

John Defilippi

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 8

8013
8014
8004
8005
8008
8011

Jump Height= 12

12004
12007
12008
12016

Jump Height= 16

16023
16024
16025
16027
20090
16001
16004

16009
16010

Jump Height= 20

20037
20038
20041
20048
20075
20002
20005
20007
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

#ofdogs 6

XFP8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

P8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
X8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

X8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

X8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

¥FA Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

=N

#of dogs 4

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

X8 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
X8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
XFA Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

XFB

#of dogs 9

P8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
XFPBCallie, Collie, Susan Wolf

XFPA \Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
P8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

XFPA Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

XA Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

X8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

8 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
*B  Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

#of dogs 21

*FPB Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

XFPA~ Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
XFPBMaya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

XFPB Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
XFPB Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

X8 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

¥FA Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

XFA " Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

X8 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
X8 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

X8 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

X8 \Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

B Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20015 X8 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
20016 X8 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
20017 X8 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

20018 X8 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeak
20019 X8 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20028 X8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

20060 X8
20105 X8

Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24001 XFA Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24003 XFA Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
24006 X8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24012 XFA Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24013 X8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Judge: John Defilippi

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8006 OF  Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12012 O Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16019 OFFLyra, All American, Charlotte McAuley
16020 OFF Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuley
16029 OFFMaggie, All American, Ellen Bukowski

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 1
20004 OF  Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24002 OF  Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Judge: John Defilippi

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8002 NBF - Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12030 NPF Peaches, All American, Patricia Osimo
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, February 16, 2019

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16031 NPFIris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20039 NPF Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
20001 NBF | exi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

20055 NBF Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

20059 NBF Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

20061 NEF - Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Brostrom
20110 NBF Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Judge: John Defilippi

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5

4001 M8 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4002 M8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

4003 AXPBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4004 M8 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

4005 M8 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

o

s}

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15

8001 MA Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8002 MA Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8003 MA - Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8012 MPB Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8013 MPB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8014 M8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8015 MPB Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGough
8004 M8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8005 M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8006 M8 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8007 AE  Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie Aldrich
8008 M8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8009 AX8 - Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8010 ME  Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

8011 M8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 14

12010 MPA - Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
12011 AXPB - Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
12012 MPB Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

12013 M8 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12014
12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009

Jump Height= 16

16019
16020
16021
16001
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
20080
20090
16002
16003

16004

16005
16006
16007

16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017

AXPB Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
A8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

#ofdogs 31

AXPA | yra, All American, Charlotte McAuley

AXPA - Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuley

AXPA - Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie

A& Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna
AXPBMacie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
AXPB Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

AXPB Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
AXPB Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

AXPB

o

AXPB

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
AXP8Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard
AXPB Maggie, All American, Ellen Bukowski
Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal
AXPB - Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
A8 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

AX8  Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

A Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

M8 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis

A Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

A8 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

AXPB
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16018

AXB

Jump Height =

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20050
20075
20100
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013

20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20021
20023
20024
20025

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, February 16, 2019

Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock

20 #of dogs 50
Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

River, Border Collie, Mary Thurlow

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha Honaker
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome

Rio Grande, Collie, Susan Wolf

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales

Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeak
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20026 A8 Milo, All American, Rosemary Decie

20027 A8 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

20028 AXB  Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

20029 M8 Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

20030 AE  Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom

20031 A8 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown

20032 M8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

20033 A% Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

20105 M8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 20

24001 AXA Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24002 A Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

24003 MA Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski

24004 MA - Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

24035 AXA Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach

24005 M8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24006 A8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24007 A Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy Westbrook

24008 M8 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

24009 AX8  Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

24011 A | ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

24012 AXE  Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24013 A8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

24014 A Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

24015 M8 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon

24017 A8 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

24018 AE  Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

24019 A8 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

24020 AX8  Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan

24030 A8 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam Honaker
Judge: John Defilippi

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =

12015
12016

OA

OA

Jump Height =

16030

OA

Jump Height =
OAP Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20056

12 #of dogs 2
Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

16 #ofdogs 1
Sisu, Border Collie, Holly Burchsted

20 #ofdogs 8
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, February 16, 2019

20057 OA" Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth

20051 OA  Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

20052 %A Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
20053 oA Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff Schunk
20054 OA  Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary Thurlow

20055 %A Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

20110 OA  Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Judge: John Defilippi

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8016 NAB - Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
8017 NAB - Boss, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12030 NAP Peaches, All American, Patricia Osimo
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1

16031 NAPIris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20058 NAA - Chanel, Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
20059 NAB - Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24021 NAB - Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Judge: John Defilippi

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4

4001 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4002 APB - Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

4004 APB Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

4005 APB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15

8001 MR Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8002 AR Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8006 AXIA Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8012 APB Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8013 APB - Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8014 APB- Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8015 APB Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGough
8003 AXB - Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8004 AXB Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8005 AXB Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8007 AXB - Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie Aldrich
8008 AXB - Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8009 AXB Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8010 AXB - Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

8011 A8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carletor

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 14

12010 APA - Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor
12003 AXIA - SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12011 APB - Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
12012 A8 Doc, Beagle, Pamela Woods

12013 APB - Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton
12014 APB Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
12001 A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12002 AXB Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

12004 AXB Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12005 AXB Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
12006 AXB Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12007 AXB - Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
12008 AXB - Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12009 AXB Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 30

16019 APA | yra, All American, Charlotte McAuley
16021 APA " Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
16025 APA Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
20090 APA " Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

16030 AXIA-Sisu, Border Collie, Holly Burchsted

16020 A8 Sky, All American, Charlotte McAuley
16022 APB Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
16023 AP Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16024 APB - Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

16026 APB Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
16027 AP Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
16028 APB - Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard
16029 APB - Maggie, All American, Ellen Bukowski
20080 AP Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal
16002 MB Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

16003 AXB Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret
Jewett
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, February 16, 2019

16004 A8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 20007 AXB Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
Bolan 20008 AXB Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
16005 A8 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill 20010 A8 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
16006 M8 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer 20011 AXB Rio Grande. Collie. Susan Wolf
16007 B Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 20012 A8 \Wyiie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
Levitt ’ ’
AXB  Qiyi ; ; ; i

16008 A8 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh 20013 Eler\l/l:t? Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
16009 B MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall 20014 AXB Atty Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
16010 #% Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young 20015 B Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
16011 B Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette 20016 A8 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink
16012 % Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy 20017 A8 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
16013 AXB - Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson 20018 AXB  Ghance. Labrador Retriever. Maura McPeak
16014 P Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis 20019 AXB Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
16016 B Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire 20021 AXB Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
16017 % Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted 20023 A8 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
16018 AXB Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emin Peacock 20024 AXB Phire. Golden Retriever. Jane Bronson

_ 20025 AXB  Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
;3315[’7He'9ht;PA ZRO S Id# OfRd°95 52L Booth 20026 X8 Milo, All American, Rosemary Decie

or.y, olden etll'lever, auren Boot 20027 X8 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

20001 AR | exi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson

20028 AXB - Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20029 AXJB Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

20030 AXB Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
20031 M8 Eliie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown

20032 AXB - Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20033 AXB - Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

20105 A8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20003 A River, Border Collie, Mary Thurlow
20004 AXA - Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20005 AXA Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard
20009 A Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
20034 APBValur, Saluki, Christine Klein
20035 A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20036 APB Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel
APB Ri ; inai
20037 o Rio, Belgian Mal|n0|§, Rolanda Dan.e | Jump Height = 24 #of dogs 19
20038 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro 24001 A Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20039 APB Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy Cheever 24002 AXA Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
AJPB . H

20040 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 24004 AXA - Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
AJPB

20041 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy 24013 AXARemy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
AJPB i ; ;

20042 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee 24035 A Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach

20043 APB - Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere 24005 AXJB
20044 APB Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach 24006 AXB
20045 APB Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz 24007 AXJB
20046 APBFinn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan 24008 AXJB

Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy Westbrook
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

20047 *7 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron 24009 AXB - Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
20048 APB - Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns 24011 A8 | avla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
20050 APB Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 24012 A Elvira Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

20075 *7% Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter 24014 AXB - Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

20100 APBEli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha Honaker 24015 AXB Hoot. Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon

20115 * Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere 24017 AXB - Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

20002 Aero, Golden Reriever, Jim Downar 24018 *“® Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
20006 AXB Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 24019 A8 Eyrgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Saturday, February 16, 2019

24020 B Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia Bodan
24030 AXJB Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam Honaker

Judge:

John Defilippi

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12016 OA - Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1
16031 %% Iris, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20056 O Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20052 OA Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski
20053 OA - Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff Schunk
20054 OA Ru, Labrador Retriever, Mary Thurlow

20055 OA Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

20059 OA Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24003 oA Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche Wisniewski

Judge: John Defilippi

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8016 NAB Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20051 NAB Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh
20110 NAB Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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